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An Aot to appropriate to Alexander Mitchell a certain sum of money, Chap 1 60

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate
and Assembly, do enact as follows :
SectroN 1. There is hereby appropriated to Alexander
Mitchell to be paid on or after the twentieth day of June next, Redemption of

Canal Loan No. .

out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, s2.
one thousand dollars principal and thirty-five dollars interest in
full payment for principal and interest on Wisconsin, Milwaukee
and Rock River Canal Loan number fifty-two.
Skc. 2. Upon payment of the above mentioned bond, it to- Bond to be can-
gether with the accompanying coupons shall be surrendered to °"
the State Treasurer and by him cancelled.
FREDEBIGKS;Z;%EIORN,
r of the Assembly.
DUgCAdI‘l”S. REED, P
regl tempore.of the Senate.
Approved, March 8th, 1851. i
NELSON DEWEY.

An Act to appropriate to Alexander Mitohell a.6ertain sum of money. Ch ap 161

The People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate
and Assembly, do enact as follows :

SecrioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to Alexander For interest on
Mitchell .the sum of seventy dollars in full payment for interest s2. ‘
on Wisconsin, Milwaukee and Rock River Canal Loan number
fifty-two, from the twentieth day of December, in the year of
our Lord one thousand eight hundred and forty-nine, to Decem-
ber twentieth, one thousand eight hundred and fifty, upon the
surrender of the coupens attached to the same, out of any mon-
ey in the treasury not otherwise appropriated.

FREDERICK W. HORN,
Speaker of the Assembly.
DUNCAN C. REED,
President pro tempore of the Senate.
Approved March 8th, 1851.
' NELSON DEWEY.

PAn Act licensing the sale of intoxionting liquors. (}hap 162

The People of the State of Wisconsin represented tn Senate \
and Agsembly, do enact as follows :

SecrroN 1. That the board of Supervisors of the several Who may grant
towns, and the board of Aldermen of any incorporated city and o ihepremises.
the board of Trustees of any incorporated village within this
State, may at any regular or special meeting of the board,
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